
Rock Bridge High School
General Information

Opening Day of School - Tuesday, August 22, 2023

Administrators
Principal – Mr. Jacob Sirna

JSirna@cpsk12.org
Secretary - Tammi Cook ext. 33410

Assistant Principals
Dr. Darlene Grant - Students A,S-Z
DaGrant@cpsk12.org
Secretary - Lynn Dann ext. 33413

Mrs. Tonya Henry - Students B,C,E,F,H
ToHenry@cpsk12.org
Secretary - Christy Cunningham ext.33412

Mr. Trevor Smith - Students G,I-L &
Success Center
TrSmith@cpsk12.org
Secretary - Leslie Richards ext. 33416

Mrs. Katie Patton - Students D,M-R
CaPatton@cpsk12.org
Secretary - Alyssa Kuhn ext. 33417

Mr. Michael McGinty - Athletic Director
MMcginty@cpsk12.org
Secretary - Edith Stevens ext. 33404

Support Staff

Charmayne Patrick
Bookkeeper- ext. 33418

Amanda Perkins
Activities Secretary- ext.
33405

Michele Parker
Receptionist - ext. 33411

Karen Rippey
Fine Arts Secretary- ext.
33355

Counseling - Direct Line - 214-3111

Director of Counseling - Rachel Reed
Mrs. Reagan Fox - Students M-P
Mrs. Hannah Wilson - Students C,E,F,G,I
Mrs. Gretchen Cleppe - Students H,J,K,L
Mrs. Samantha Cassmeyer - Students A,T-Z
Mrs. Leslie Kersha - Students Q-S
Dr. Jordan Alexander - Students - B,D
Mrs. Rachel Reed - AVID Counselor
Mrs. Melissa Coil - Success Center Counselor
Leslie Thalhuber - Outreach Counselor
Home School Communicator - Justin Kelly
A+ Coordinator - Dr. Jordan Alexander

Counseling Support Staff

Registrar - Jennifer Sonnenberg - ext. 33458
Counseling Secretary - Alexandria Hayse - ext. 33415
Receptionist - Theresa Geyer - ext. 33414

Important Attendance Information

Dial 573-214-3104 to report all absences (including
late arrivals & early pick-ups) to the Attendance
Secretary listed below that corresponds with the
first letter of your student's last name. Please leave
a voice message if the line is busy as voicemail is
monitored frequently, and calls returned if needed.

Attendance Secretaries
Christy Cunningham,
Students - B,C,E,F,H
ext. 33412
ChCunningham@cpsk12.org

Leslie Richards - Students
G, I-L & Success Center
ext. 33416
LeRichards@cpsk12.org

Alyssa Kuhn-Students-D,M-R,
ext. 33417
ALKuhn@cpsk12.org

Lynn Dann, Students - A, S-Z
ext. 33413
ldann@cpsk12.org

Frequently Called Numbers

Attendance - 214-3104
Main Office - 214-3100
Activities - 214-3110
Athletics - 214-3118
Counseling - 214-3111
Registrar - 214-3112

School Nurse - 214-3117
Home School
Communicator- 214-3116
Media Center - 214-3115
Performing Arts
Information - 214-3119
STA Bus Company -
214-3860

Bell Schedule

Early Block
1st Block
2nd Block
(Lunch is during 2nd block)

3rd Block
4th Block

7:45 - 8:30
8:55 -10:30
10:37-12:43
**A Lunch 10:30 - 11:01
**B Lunch 12:12 - 12:43
12:50 -2:25
2:32 - 4:05

Grading Periods

1st Sem Progress Reports
IPR September 28
IPR November 2
Report Card - Jan 5

2nd Sem Progress Reports
IPR February 22
IPR April 18
Report Card - TBD

Grading Scale

A 94 -100
A- 90 - 93
B+ 87 - 89
B 83 - 86

B- 80 - 82
C+ 77 - 79
C 73 - 76
C- 70 - 72

D+ 67 - 69
D 63 - 66
D- 60 - 62
F 59 - 0
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